

Mise Case No. 10 Of 2025
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Addl Dist Judge, 1 st Court Bardhaman in charge of Addl Dist Judge, 4th
Court Bardhaman

Order No. 17 dt: 19.09.2025.

Today the case is fixed for WO and vakalatnama if any by the OP.

Petitioner files hazira.

No steps is taken by the by the OP.

Today neither the OP nor the Ld advocate for the OP turned up on repeated calls. Consequently the court has no option to show cause to the OP as to why the case shall not be heard exparte.

Regular PO is on transferred.

To 19.01.2026 for show cause by the OP.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4th Court

Bardhaman **in Charge**