

Mise Case No. 10 Of 2025  
Present: Sri Debanjan Ghosh  
Addl Dist Judge, FTC 1st Court Burdwan in Charge of Additional Dist  
Judge, 4th Court Burdwan

Order No. 21 dt: 01.04.2026.

No steps is taken by the Parties.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta,  
regular P.O.is on duty /busy for SIR process.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 13.05.2026 for order.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court

Bardhaman inc

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court

Bardhaman **inc**